CH \$90.00 3578

ETAS ID: TM459256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBINISSION I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAST WEST BANK		01/22/2018	Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frontrunners Incorporated	
Street Address:	2600 Wilshire Boulevard	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3578464	FRONTRUNNERS	
Registration Number:	2017561	SUPER RUNNERS SHOP	
Registration Number:	2001344	SUPER RUNNER'S SHOP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: HELEN PANNECK

Address Line 1:1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0667-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed TM Release - Frontrunners#page1.tif source=Executed TM Release - Frontrunners#page2.tif source=Executed TM Release - Frontrunners#page3.tif

source=Executed TM Release - Frontrunners#page4.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

January 22, 2018

Reference is hereby made to (i) that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2012, executed by Frontrunners Incorporated, a California corporation, ("Grantor"), in favor of East West Bank, a California banking corporation ("Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on May 16, 2012, at Reel 4781 Frame 0417 (the "Initial Agreement"); and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2013, executed by Grantor, in favor of Bank, which was recorded in the USPTO on July 1, 2013, at Reel 5061 Frame 0530 (the "Subsequent Agreement", and together with the Initial Agreement, collectively, the "Agreements"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 31709881v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

EAST WEST BANK,

a California banking corporation ("Bank")

Name: Maureen Finn

Title: Senior Vice President/Regional Manager_

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Frontrunners Incorporated	USA	FRONTRUNNERS	3578464	February 24, 2009
FrontRunners Incorporated	USA	SUPER RUNNERS SHOP	2017561	November 19, 1996
FrontRunners Incorporated.	USA	SUPER RUNNERS SHOP	2001344	September 17, 1996

Trade Names

FRONTRUNNERS INCORPORATED

Common Law Trademarks

FRONTRUNNERS LA

FRONTRUNNERS MEN

FRONTRUNNERS ACTIVEWEAR

FRONTRUNNERS FOOTWEAR

FRONTRUNNER EVENTS

JOIN FRONTRUNNER REWARDS

ACTIVEWEAR AND FOOTWEAR FOR JUST ABOUT EVERYWHERE

HOT PRODUCTS, COOL NEWS

POWERED BY FRONTRUNNERS LA

WWW.FRONTRUNNERSLA.COM

SUPER RUNNERS SHOP GIFT CARD

HUNTINGTON SHOE OUTLET

HUNTINGTON OUTLET SHOES

BN 31709881v2

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None to any non-subsidiary

Trademark Licenses

None to any non-subsidiary

BN 31709881v2

RECORDED: 01/24/2018